

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	APR 2018	APR 2017	2017-2018	2016-2017
Retailing	125,777,620	104,820,431	1,174,661,086	1,038,054,773
Services	60,449,124	48,525,936	544,240,215	476,635,758
Contracting	29,897,543	25,363,214	293,414,773	288,948,727
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,762,839	1,532,043	15,965,474	14,422,642
Interest & All Others	12,425,544	11,992,881	119,523,833	113,791,625
Commissions	5,414,818	4,127,204	46,937,730	42,043,381
Hotel Rentals	23,374,940	17,238,403	185,368,384	164,654,250
All Other Rentals	28,190,892	20,883,057	273,533,928	229,360,537
Use (4%)	4,452,173	3,132,411	37,311,541	30,653,578
SUB-TOTAL	291,745,493	237,615,580	2,690,956,964	2,398,565,271
Insurance Solicitors	110,899	67,776	799,407	648,532
Producing	152,413	135,565	1,492,379	1,385,411
Manufacturing	239,982	301,698	2,782,251	3,187,207
Wholesaling	7,469,149	6,109,101	73,019,392	60,677,664
Services (Intermediary)	428,218	397,895	3,875,313	3,420,920
Use (1/2%)	3,372,288	3,020,058	31,699,678	29,497,322
SUB-TOTAL	11,772,949	10,032,093	113,668,420	98,817,056
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	303,518,442	247,647,673	2,804,625,384	2,497,382,327
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	(128,708,639)	31,970,092	24,952,077	199,231,256
GRAND TOTAL	174,809,803	279,617,765	2,829,577,461	2,696,613,583

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - APRIL 2018

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	APR 2018	APR 2017	2017-2018	2016-2017
Retailing	3,144,440,500	2,620,510,775	29,366,527,150	25,951,369,325
Services	1,511,228,100	1,213,148,400	13,606,005,375	11,915,893,950
Contracting	747,438,575	634,080,350	7,335,369,325	7,223,718,175
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	44,070,975	38,301,075	399,136,850	360,566,050
Interest & All Others	310,638,600	299,822,025	2,988,095,825	2,844,790,625
Commissions	135,370,450	103,180,100	1,173,443,250	1,051,084,525
Hotel Rentals	584,373,500	430,960,075	4,634,209,600	4,116,356,250
All Other Rentals	704,772,300	522,076,425	6,838,348,200	5,734,013,425
Use (4%)	111,304,325	78,310,275	932,788,525	766,339,450
SUB-TOTAL	7,293,637,325	5,940,389,500	67,273,924,100	59,964,131,775
Insurance Solicitors	73,932,667	45,184,000	532,938,000	432,354,667
Producing	30,482,600	27,113,000	298,475,800	277,082,200
Manufacturing	47,996,400	60,339,600	556,450,200	637,441,400
Wholesaling	1,493,829,800	1,221,820,200	14,603,878,400	12,135,532,800
Services (Intermediary)	85,643,600	79,579,000	775,062,600	684,184,000
Use (1/2%)	674,457,600	604,011,600	6,339,935,600	5,899,464,400
SUB-TOTAL	2,406,342,667	2,038,047,400	23,106,740,600	20,066,059,467
GRAND TOTAL	9,699,979,992	7,978,436,900	90,380,664,700	80,030,191,242

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report shows tax bases only for the allocated collections. The tax bases are calculated from the tax collections. The tax bases for the unallocated collections cannot be determined, because the applicable tax rates are not known.